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The Directors of the companies listed in Appendix 1 (the “Companies”)
Parkview 1220

Arlington Business Park

Theale

Reading

RG7 4GA

United Kingdom

8 March 2016

Dear Sirs

Statement-of Circumstances connected-with our-ceasing-to hold office-as-Auditors———

In accordance with Section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
arcumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the Companies effective
from 8 March 2016, which we consider should be brought to the notice of the Companies’

shareholders or creditors
Yours faithfully,
W e
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
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Appendix 1

Company name

Advancechief Lymited
Wolseley Bristol Limited
Wolseley Finance (Thames) Limited
Wolseley Properties Limited
Wolselgy-Hiighes-Limited

Registered no,

02676894
05745597
05728948
00806890 .
00518206 i




