

The Directors of the companies listed in Appendix 1 (the "Companies")
Parkview 1220
Arlington Business Park
Theale
Reading
RG7 4GA
United Kingdom

8 March 2016

Dear Sirs

## Statement of Circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as Auditors

In accordance with Section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the Companies effective from 8 March 2016, which we consider should be brought to the notice of the Companies' shareholders or creditors

Yours faithfully,

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

FRIDAY

A17

13/05/2016 COMPANIES HOUSE #420

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 1 Embankment Place, London, WC2N 6RH  $T^{\cdot}$  +44 (0) 2075 835 000,  $F^{\cdot}$  +44 (0) 2072 124 652, www pwc co uk



## Appendix 1

Company name	<u>Registered no.</u>	
Advancechief Limited	02676894	
Wolseley Bristol Limited	05745597	
Wolseley Finance (Thames) Limited	05728948	
Wolseley Properties Limited	00806890	
Wolseleỹ-Hüghes Limited	00518206	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	